​和訳サンプル 8

Jadenu (deferasirox) is a tablet formulation of Exjade, an iron chelator indicated for the treatment of chronic iron overload due to blood transfusions in patients 2 years of age and older.
Jadenu (デフェラシドックス)はエクスジェイドの錠剤であり、2歳以上の患者を対象に、輸血を原因とした慢性の鉄過剰症の治療に用いる鉄キレート化剤である。
 
What is deferasirox?
デフェラシドックスとは何か
 
Deferasirox binds to iron and removes it from the blood stream.
デフェラシドックスは鉄に結合し、血流から鉄を除去します。
 
Deferasirox is used to treat iron overload caused by blood transfusions in adults and children at least 2 years old.
デフェラシドックスは、成人と2歳以上の小児を対象に、輸血を原因とする鉄過剰症の治療に用いられます。
 
Deferasirox is also used to treat chronic iron overload syndrome caused by a genetic blood disorder in adults and children who are at least 10 years old.
また、成人と10歳以上の小児を対象に、一般的な血液疾患によって生じる慢性の鉄過剰症も適応症とします。
 
Deferasirox may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.
さらに、この投薬ガイドで記載されていない目的にも使用できる可能性があります。
 
What is the most important information I should know about deferasirox?
デフェラシドックスについて知るべき最も重要な情報は何か
 
You should not use this medicine if you have severe kidney disease, advanced cancer, a blood cell or bone marrow disorder, or low levels of platelets in your blood.
重度の腎疾患、末期がん、血液細胞または骨髄疾患、または血小板減少症を呈する場合、この医薬品を使用することはできません。
 
Deferasirox can harm your liver or kidneys. Stop using deferasirox and call your doctor at once if you have swelling, rapid weight gain, shortness of breath, pain in your upper stomach, loss of appetite, pain in your side or lower back, little or no urinating, dark urine, clay-colored stools, or jaundice (of the skin or eyes).
デフェラシドックスは肝臓と腎臓に有害な作用をもたらす可能性があります。腫脹、体重の急増、息切れ、上腹部痛、食欲不yellowing振、脇腹または背下部の痛み、排尿困難、暗色尿、粘土色便、または黄疸(皮膚や眼の黄変)を呈した際にはすぐにデフェラシドックスの使用を止めて医師に連絡してください。
 
Deferasirox may also cause stomach or intestinal bleeding. Call your doctor at once if you have symptoms of stomach bleeding such as bloody or tarry stools, or coughing up blood or vomit that looks like coffee grounds.
デフェラシドックスは胃腸管の出血ももたらす可能性があります。血便やタール様便、吐血、などの胃出血症状や、喀血を呈した場合や、嘔吐物がコーヒーかす様である場合にはただちに医師に連絡してください。
 
While using deferasirox, you may need frequent blood tests and you may need a liver biopsy.
デフェラシドックスの投与期間中は、肝生検と頻繁な血液検査が必要になることがあります。

所在地

​埼玉県川口市芝下2-28-29

©  Hirai Translation, Inc.